Diocese: CR

Earliest Record: b. 7.1825; m. 6.1825; d. 1825
Missing Dates: b. 9.1856-2.1864; m. 9.1832-
10.1878

Status: LC; NLI (mf); Indexed by UHF (to 1900)

Civil Parish: Templecorran
Map Grid: 58

RC Parish: see Larne
Diocese: CR

Civil Parish: Templepatrick

Map Grid: 56, 62, 63, 64, and 71

RC Parish: Greencastle (Whitehouse); also part
Ballyclare (see Belfast)

Diocese: CR

Earliest Record: b. 3.1854; m. 4.1854

Status: LC; NLI (mf); Indexed by UHF (to 1900)

Civil Parish: Tickmacrevan (1)

Map Grid: 19

RC Parish: part Carnlough; part Glenarm (see below)
Diocese: CR

Earliest Record: b. 12.1825

Missing Dates: b. 3.1854-6.1857, 12.1862-6.1865
Status: LC; NLI (mf); Indexed by UHF (b. 1857-
1900; m. 1869-1900)

Civil Parish: Tickmacrevan (2)

Map Grid: 19

RC Parish: Glenarm (Tickmacrevan)

Diocese: CR

Earliest Record: b. 1784; m. 1859

Status: LC; NLI (mf); Indexed by UHF (to 1900)

Civil Parish: Tullyrusk
Map Grid: 76

RC Parish: see Glenavy
Diocese: CR

Commercial and Social Directories

1807-8

Joseph Smith’s Belfast Directories of 1807 and 1808.
Reprinted as Merchants in Plenty, J.R.R. Adams, ed.
Ulster Hist. Foundation, 1992. 94 pp.

1819

Thomas Bradshaw’s General and Commercial Directory
for 1819. Finlay, 1819. Covers only Belfast and Lisburn,
giving history, index of merchants and traders, and a
general name index.

1820

Belfast Almanac contains lists of streets and thorough-
fares and an alphabetical list of traders and their ad-
dresses.

Antrim 59

Joseph Smyth’s Directory of Belfast and its Vicinity
covers parts of Antrim.

1824

J. Pigot’s City of Dublin and Hibernian Provincial Direc-
tory includes traders, nobility, gentry, and clergy lists of
Antrim, Ballycastle, Ballymena, Ballymoney, Belfast,
Carrickfergus, Larne, Lisburn, Portglenone, and
Randalstown.

1835

William T. Matier’s Belfast Directory contains lists of
traders, merchants, and gentry, arranged alphabetically,

and also a list of prominent people in the surrounding
areas.

1839

Matthew Martin’s Belfast Directory contains alphabeti-
cal list of gentry, merchants, and traders; a list of per-
sons classified by professions and trades; residents of
each house on the principal streets; and a list of noble-
men and gentry residing in the county.

1841

A further edition of the above Belfast Directory covers
Antrim, Ballymena, Belfast, Carrickfergus, Crumlin,
and Lisburn. SLC film 258724.

1842

Third edition of the Belfast Directory covers Antrim,
Ballymena, Belfast, Carrickfergus, Crumlin, Larne, and
Lisburn. SLC film 258725.

1850

James Alexander Henderson’s Belfast Directory contains
an alphabetical list of nobility and gentry in and about
Belfast; a list of the principal houses on the principal
streets; an alphabetical list of gentry, merchants, and
traders; a list of persons classified by trades; and covers
Belfast and the suburbs of Ballymacarrett, Holywood,
W hiteabbey, and Whitehouse.

1852
Henderson's Belfast and Province of Ulster Directory has
lists of inhabitants, traders, etc., in and around the towns

of Antrim, Ballycastle, Ballymoney, Carrickfergus,
Larne, Lisburn, and Randalstown.

1854

Further edition of above covering Antrim, Ballyclare,
Ballycastle, Ballymena, Ballymoney, Bushmills,
Carrickfergus, Crumlin, Dromara, Glenarm, Larne,



e i

Sy ——

Seicin e Wl

60  Irish Records

Lisburn, and Randalstown. Further editions in 1856,
1858, 1861, 1863, 1868, and 1870.

1856

Slater’s Royal National Commercial Directory of Ireland
lists nobility, gentry, clergy, traders, etc., in Antrim,
Ballycastle, Ballyclare, Ballymena, Ballymoney, Belfast,
Carrickfergus, Crumlin and Glenavy, Cushendall,
Glenarm, Larne, Lisburn, Portglenone, and
Randalstown.

1860

Hugh Adair’s Belfast Directory lists the residents of main
Belfast streets and of the suburbs of Ardoyne, Ligoniel,
Ballynafeigh, Ballymacarrett, Dundonald, the Knock,
Newtownbreda, Sydenham, Whiteabbey, and
Whitehouse.

1865

R. Wynne's Business Directory of Belfast covers Antrim,
Ballymena, Ballymoney, Carrickfergus, Larne, Lisburn,
and Portrush.

1870

Slater’s Directory of Ireland contains trade, nobility, and
clergy lists for Antrim, Ballycastle, Ballyclare, Ballymena,
Ballymoney, Belfast, Carrickfergus, Crumlin and
Glenavy, Cushendall, Glenarm, Larne, Lisburn,
Portglenone, Portrush, Randalstown, and Whiteabbey.

1877

Revised edition of Henderson’s Belfast and Province of
Ulster Directory covers Antrim, Ballyclare, Ballycastle,
Ballymena, Ballymoney, Bushmills, Carnlough,
Carrickfergus, Crumlin, Dromara, Glenarm, Larne,
Lisburn, and Randalstown. Further editions in 1880,
1884, 1887, 1890, 1894, and 1900.

1881

Slater’s Royal National Commercial Directory of Ireland
contains lists of traders, clergy, nobility, and farmers in
adjoining parishes of the towns of Antrim, Ballycastle,
Ballyclare, Ballymena, Ballymoney, Belfast,
Carrickfergus, Glenarm, Larne, Lisburn, Portrush,
Randalstown, and Whiteabbey.

1887

The Derry Almanac covers Portrush.

1888

Bassett’s Book of Antrim (does not cover Belfast).

1894

Slater’s Royal National Directory of Ireland lists traders,

-

police, teachers, farmers, and private residents in each
of the towns, villages, and parishes of the county,

Family History

“The Agnews in Co. Antrim.” Ulster J. Arch, 7, 2nd
ser. (1901): 166-71.

Bigger, F. The Magees of Belfast and Dublin. Belfast, 1916,

“Caters of Irish Quarter, Carrickfergus.” Ir. Anc. 10 1))
(1978): 31-33.

“Chiefs of the Antrim MacDonnells Prior to Sorley Boy.”
Ulster J. Arch. 7, 1st ser. (1859): 247-59.

“The Clan of the MacQuillins of Antrim.” Ulster J. Arch,
8, 1st ser. (1860): 251-68.

Copies of census returns for the following families and
years: McNeil, 1821—-NAI film 5446 (4); Hamilton,
1821, 31, 41, 51-NAI film 5246 (9, 12); Moat, 1821,
31, 41, 51-NAI film 5246 (6), 5247 (1), 5248 (14,
35, 37), 5249 (5); Melance, 1831-NAl film 5247
(3); Martin, 1841—NAI film 5248 (13); Jamison,
1851—-NAI film 5249/32.

“Gleanings in Family History from the Antrim Coast,
The MacNaghtens and MacNeills.” Ulster J. Arch. 8,
st ser. (1860): 127-44.

“Gleanings in Family History from the Antrim Coast,
The McAuleys and MacArtneys.” Ulster J. Arch. 8,
Ist ser. (1860): 196-210.

Hamilton—see McNeil.

Higginson, Thomas Boyd. Descendants of the Rev. Tho
mas Higginson (b. Ballinderry, Co. Antrim, 1700).
London: Research Publishing Co., 1958.

Hill, George. Historical Account of the MacDonnells of
Antrim. Belfast, 1873. Facsimile ed. pub. by Glens of
Antrim Historical Soc., 1976.

Hope, Sir T. Memoirs of the Fultons of Lisburn. 1903.

- Martin—see McNeil.

McDonnell, Hector. The Wild Geese of the Antrim
MacDonnells. Irish Academic Press, 1996.

“The McKinleys of Conagher, Co. Antrim, and their
Descendants, with Notes about the President of the
United States.” Ulster J. Arch. 3, 2nd ser. (1897): 167-
70.

Melance—see McNeil.

Moat—see McNeil.

“Notes on the Stewart Family of Co. Antrim.” J. Ass.
Pres. Mem. Dead 7 (1907-09): 701.

“Notices of the Clan Iar Vor, Clan-Donnell Scots, Espe-
cially of the Branch Settled in Ireland.” Ulster J. Arch.
9, 1st ser. (1861-62): 301-17.

“The Sitlington Family of Dunagorr, Co. Antrim.” Ul
ster J. Arch. 15, 2nd ser. (1909): 161-72.

Walsh, Micheline. The MacDonnells of Antrim and on
the Continent (text of O’'Donnell lecture). Dublin,
1960.

Wray—see Co. Donegal.



tch

im

eir
rhe
7~

Gravestone Inscriptions

A major source for this county are the volumes in
the series Gravestone Inscriptions—Co. Antrim, published
by the Ulster Historical Foundation. The foundation
also published a series on Gravestone Inscriptions—Belfast.
Graveyards within Belfast would also contain inscrip-
tions of relevance to Antrim families.

Ardclinis: The Glynns 4 (1976): 11-16.

Ballycarley N.S. Presbyterian: Gravestone Inscriptions,
Co. Antrim, Vol. 2.

Ballyclare Presbyterian: SLC (mf) 0918004 and 558361.

Ballygarvan R.C.: Gravestone Inscriptions, Co. Antrim,

Vol. 2.

Ballykeel: Gravestone Inscription Series, Co. Antrim,
Vol. 1.

Ballyvallagh: Gravestone Inscriptions, Co. Antrim, Vol

Balmoral: Gravestone Inscription Series—Belfast, Vol.

3.

Balmoral Friends Burial Ground: Gravestone Inscrip-
tion Series—Belfast, Vol. 3.

Bunamargy: IGRS Collection, GO; SLC film 477615.

Carnmoney Holy Evangelist (C of I), Newtown Abbey.
North of Ireland Family Hist. Soc. 1994, ISBN: 0-
9524698-04.

Culfeightrin: Ir. Anc. 2 (2) (1970).

Derryiaghy—Christ Church, by W.N.C. Barr, 1980.
ISBN: 0- 9507180-17.

Dunmurry First Presbyterian: SLC film 87997.

Friar’s Bush (Miltown): Gravestone Inscription Series—
Belfast, Vol. 2.

Glynn: Gravestone Inscription Series, Co. Antrim, Vol.
2.
Grange of Doagh: SLC film 251934.

Hannahstown—St. Joseph’s. A history of the parish of
St Joseph’s, Hannahstown 1826-1993, detailing the
names of the graves . . . and notable landowning

families. Ulster Journal, 1993.

Islandmagee: Gravestone Inscriptions, Co. Down, Vol.

Killycrappin: The Glynns 5 (1977): 11-14.

Kilmore: The Glynns 4 (1976): 11-16.

Kilroot: Gravestone Inscription Series, Co. Antrim, Vol.
2,

Lambeg: Cassidy, William. Inscriptions on Old Tombstones
in Lambeg Churchyard, Lisburn (1626-1837). SLC film
990442.

Lisburn Cathedral: Carmody, W.P. Lisburn Cathedral
and its Past Rectors. 1926.

Magheragall: Family Links 1 (2) (1981): 31-32; and 1
(3) (1982): 26-32.

Malone Presbyterian: Gravestone Inscription Series—

Belfast, Vol. 3.

Antrim 61

Milltown: Gravestone Inscription Series—Belfast, Vol.
2,

Raloo C of I, Pres., N.S. Pres: Gravestone Inscriptions,
Co. Antrim, Vol. 2.

Shankill: Gravestone Inscription Series—Belfast, Vol. 1.
Templecorran: Gravestone Inscription Series, Co.

Antrim, No. 2.

Newspapers
—

One of the best early papers for this county is the
Belfast Newsletter, which began publication in 1737. The
availability of this and all other Belfast newspapers is
listed in the appendix.

The South Eastern Education and Library Board
(SEELB; see Library Sources at the end of the chapter)
has a collection of local papers, and has also been com-
piling and publishing indexes to articles and persons
and places mentioned.

Title: Ballymena Advertiser
Published in: Ballymena, ca. 1867-92
BL Holdings: 6.1873-7.1892

Title: Carrickfergus Advertiser
Published in: Carrickfergus, 1883~-current
BL Holdings: 4.1884-1.1931; 10.1946-current

Title: Larne Times and Weekly Telegraph (continued as
Larne Times in 1936, and East Antrim Times in 1962)
Published in: Larne, 1891 -current

NLI Holdings: 4.1910-12.1915; 6.1921 -current

BL Holdings: 1.1893-12.1929; 1.1931 -current

Title: Larne Weekly Reporter

Published in: Larne, 1881-1904

BL Holdings: 3.1865-3.1861; 4-11.1881; 4.1884-
3.1904

Title: Lisburn Herald

Published in: Lisburn, 1891-1969

NLI Holdings: 7 Jan. 1905-3 Aug. 1940

BL Holdings: 9.1891-9.1969

Title: Lisburn Standard

Published in: Lisburn, 1876-1959

BL Holdings: odd numbers 1878, 1884; 5.1885-
12.1924; 1-10.1925; 1.1927-5.1959

Title: North Antrim Standard

Published in: Ballymoney, 1887-1922

NLI Holdings: 8.1890-10.1922

BL Holdings: 8.1890-12.1920; 3.1921-10.1922
Title: Northern Herald (continued as Ballymoney
Northern Herald in 1862)

Published in: Ballymoney, 1860-63

NLI Holdings: 10.1860-1.1863

BL Holdings: 7.1862-1.1863



62  Irish Records

Wills and Administrations

A discussion of the types of records, where they are
held, and of their availability and value is given in the
Wills and Administrations section of the introduction.
The availability of prerogative wills, administrations,
and marriage license records is also described in the
relevant parts of the same section. Where available,
published sources of these records are given in the Mis-
cellaneous Sources section.

Pre-1858 Wills and Administrations

Prerogative Wills. See the introduction.

Consistorial Wills. County Antrim is mainly in the dio-
cese of Connor, with one parish in each of the dioceses
of Derry, Down, and Dromore. The guide to Catholic
parish records in this chapter shows the diocese to which
each civil parish belonged. The wills of residents of each
diocese were usually proven within that diocese (see Wills
section in the introduction for exceptions). The follow-
ing records survive:

Wills

Connor (1818-20 and 1853-58) and Down (1850-58).
NAI; Derry (1612-1858), see Co. Derry; Down (1646-
1858), see Co. Down; Dromore (1678-1858), see Co.

Down.

Abstracts

Stewart-Kennedy notebooks contain about five hundred
seventeenth- to nineteenth-century abstracts, particu-
larly from Down and Connor dioceses, and mainly for
testators named Stewart, Clarke, Cunningham,

Kennedy, and Wade. TCD Library.
Indexes

Connor 1680-1856 (A-L) and 1636-1857 (M-Y). Also

1810-58 in a volume of combined wills and adminis-
trations.

Post-1858 Wills and Administrations

County Antrim was served by the District Registry of
Belfast. The surviving records are kept in the PRONI
and SLC films 930388 and -9; 930328-94.
Marriage Licenses

Indexes

Down, Connor, and Dromore (1721-1845). NAIL; SLC
film 100867.

N

Miscellaneous Sources

—e

Agnew, Jean. Belfast Merchant Families of ¢h,
tury. Dublin: Fourcourts Press, 1996, (Prq

merchant families.)

Cox, Robert R. A History of the Parish of Kilbrig, (Diy
cese of Connor). 1959, 121 pp.

“Demographic Study of . . . Rathlin Island, 184] ~1964
Ulster Folk 117 (1971): 70-80. '

Dubourdieu, John. Statistical Survey of the County of
Antrim, with Observations of the Means of Improw,

Dublin: Graisberry & Campbell (for the RDS),elng‘;clnzt

Dubourdieu, Rev. J. Statistical Survey of the County of
Antrim. 1812.

Heatley, Fred. The Story of St. Patrick’s, Belfast 18]5.
1977. (Includes biographies of the Catholic clergy of
Belfast ca. 1677-1866.) Portglenone: Bethlehem Ab.
bey, ca. 1978, 104 pp.

High Sheriffs of the County of Antrim 1603-1854
(name and residence). North Irish Roots 2 (3) (1989).

“Maps of Carrickfergus.” Ulster J. Arch. 2 (1895). 2-3,

Millin, S. Shannon. Sidelights on Belfast History. Con.
tains many valuable extracts from primary sources

and section of biographies of important Belfastmen,
Belfast: W&G Baird, 1932.

“Nineteenth-Century Co. Antrim Immigrant Families
of the Burgh of Campelltown.” The Glynns 13 (1985):
27-31 (biographical details).

O’Kane, W. “Surnames of Co. Antrim.” Irish Roots 3
(1993): 30-31.

Provisional list of pre-1900 School Registers in the
PRONIL. Ulster Gen. & Hist. Guild 9 (1986): 60-71.
Lists registers and PRONI reference numbers for all
NI counties.

Richardson, James N. Reminiscences of “Friends” in Ul
ster. Useful biography source. Particularly stong on
the Lisburn area. Gloucester: Bellows, ca. 1911.

Sharkie, B.S. Co. Antrim Bibliography. Belfast, 1984.

Sibbett, RM. On the Shining Bann. Records of an Ulster
Manor. (A history of Portglenone and district.) Belfast:
Baird, 1928, 208 pPp-

Watson, Charles. The Story of the United Parishes of
Glenavy, Camlin and Tullyrusk; together with Short Ac
counts of the History of the Different Denominations in
the Union. Ballynahinch, 1892 (reprinted in 1982).

“The Will Book of the Ballyhagan Meeting of the Soci-
ety of Friends.” Ir. Gen. 2 (8) (1950): 225-39.

e l7th ¢
file of thi:;;

Research Sources and Services

Journals

Carrickfergus Historical Society Journal (1985-present)

The Corran (published by Larne and District Historical
Society, 1975-present)



wn and Connor Historical Society Magazine, NL Ir.
94115 (sic) .
East Belfast Historical Society Journal, NI Ir. 94115 ¢ 3
The Glynns (published by Glens of Antrim Historical
Society, 1975-present)
Lisburn Historical Society Journal (1978-present)
North Belfast Historical Magazine (1984-present)

North Irish Roots
Outline Annual (published by West Belfast Historical

Society, 1977-present)

Libraries and Information Sources

Family History Centre, 403 Holywood Road, Belfast 4.
Ph: (012327) 68250. This center is a branch of the
Family History Library run by The Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-day Saints. It has filmed many of the
major Irish record sources, and also has an extensive
collection of other materials, such as the 1901 cen-
sus, Tithe Applotment Books, Griffith’s Valuation, and
civil registration indexes.

Irish and Local Studies Department, Central Library,
Royal Avenue, Belfast BT1 1EA, Ph: (01232) 243233

Lisburn Museum, Assembly Buildings, Market Square,
Lisburn, Co. Antrim

North Eastern Education and Library Board, Area Li-
brary, Demesne Avenue, Ballymena, Co. Antrim. Ph:
(01266) 4153123

South Eastern Education and Library Board, Library
and Information Service, Windmill Hill,
Ballynahinch, Co. Down BT48 8DH. Ph: (01238)
566400; Fax: (01238) 565072. The Irish and Local

Studies section has a very extensive collection of lo-

cal history materials, particularly relating to Down
and South Antrim. These include maps, photographs,
newspapers, and periodicals. The library has also
published materials of local relevance, including in-
dexes to local newspapers and source lists for local
industries, towns, and events.

Ulster-American Folk Park Library. See Libraries in Co.

Tyrone chapter

Research Services
See Research Services in Belfast in the introduction.

Irish World, The Museum, Castle Street, Ballycastle,
Co. Antrim. Ph: (012657) 63858

Ulster Historical Foundation. Balmoral Buildings, 12
College Sq. East, Belfast BT1 6DD. Ph: (1232)
332288; Fax: (1232) 239885; e-mail: @uhf.dnet.co.uk;
Internet: http://www.unite.ner/ customers/uhf. This
is a non-profit organization established in 1956 (as
the Ulster-Scot Historical Society) to promote inter-
estin Ulster history and genealogy. In 1975 it changed

its name to reflect its wider genealogical activities. It

provides extensive genealogical research services, pu
d books, and is also the

lishes a journal (Familia) an .
official irish Genealogical Project (see introduction)

Antrim 63

center for indexing the records of Antrim and Down
(including Belfast). Researchers are advised to con-
tact the center for an updated list of registers and
other sources indexed. Research services are conr
ducted for a fee, and interested researchers can also
join the UHF-founded Ulster Genealogical and His-
torical Guild, which provides a directory of research
interests and a subscription to Familia-Ulster Genea-

logical Review.

Societies

Abbey Historical Society, Mr. Robert Armstrong, 196
Merville Garden Village, Newtownabbey, Co. Antrim
BT37 9TR. Ph: (01232) 854141

Antrim Historical Society, Dr. Bob Foy, 13 Inishgarry
Park, Antrim BT41 4LA. Ph: (01849) 468031

Ballyclare Historical Society, Mr. Jim Cardwell, 5
Highgrove Avenue, Ballyclare, Co. Antrim BT39 9XL.
Ph: (01960) 322039

Carrickfergus and District Historical Society, Mr. Robin
Cameron, 33 Upper Road, Greenisland, Co. Antrim
BT38 8RH. Ph: (01232) 863187

Carrickfergus Gasworks Preservation Society Ltd., Mr.

Paul Logan, 33 Cable Road, Whitehead,
Carrickfergus, Co. Antrim BT38 9PZ. Ph: (01960)
378651

Glens of Antrim Historical Society, Mrs. B.P. McKay,
Gruig, Cushendall, Co. Antrim BT44 OST. Ph:
(01266) 771180. Publishes The Glynns

Islandmagee and Dist. Conservation Society, Mr. Joe
Waring, 9 Middle Road, Islandmagee, Larne, Co.
Antrim BT40 3SL. Ph: (01960) 373413

Larne and District Folklore Society, Mr. Sam Cross,
President, 24 Mill Road, Larne, Co. Antrim BT40
3BS. Ph: (01574) 276385. Publishes The Corran

Lisburn Historical Society, Mrs. P. Farr, 1 Ballyvannon
Road, Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn, Co. Antrim BT28
2LB. Ph: (01846) 422158

North of Ireland Family History Society, Queens Uni-
versity of Belfast, Dept. of Education, 69 University
Street, Belfast BT7 1HL. Publishers of North Irish
Roots

North West Archaeological and Historical Society, Mrs.
Vivian Smyth, 11 Ballybogey Road, Ballymoney, Co.
Antrim BT53 6QD. Ph: (012656) 67668

Randalstown Historical Society, Mr. A. Houston, 48
Shanes Street, Randalstown, Co. Antrim BT41 ZAA.
Ph: (01849) 472874

Royal Ulster Academy Association, Ms. Roberta Hunter,
118 Saintfield Road, Lisburn, Co. Antrim BT27 SPGj
Ph: (01846) 638565

Templecorran Historical Society, Rev. Dr. ].W. Nelson
Drumcorran, 102 Carrickfergus Road, Larne Co.
Antrim BT40 3]X. Ph: (01574) 272600 =



~,

64 Irish Records

Antrim Civil Parishes as Numbe
1. Rathlin
2. Ballintoy
3, Ramoan
4. Culfeightrin
5. Grange of Drumeullagh
6. Armoy
7. Ballywillin
8. Dunluce
9. Billy
10. Ballyrashane
11. Derrykeighan
12. Ballymoney
13. Kilraghts
14. Loughguile
15. Grange of Layd
16. Grange of Inispollen (Layd)
17. Layd
18. Ardclinis
19. Tickmacrevan
20. Finvoy
21. Killagan
22. Newtown Crommelin
23. Rasharkan
24. Grange of Dundermot
25. Dunaghy
26. Portglenone
27. Craigs
28 and 30. Kirkinriola
29 and 30. Ahoghill
31. Skerry
32. Racavan
33. Ballyclug
34. Glenwhirry
35. Connor
36. Carncastle
37. Kilwaughter
38. Killyglen
39. Larne
40. Ballyscullion
41. Grange of Ballyscullion

red on Map

42. Drummaul (3 pts.)
43. Shelvodan Grange

44. Duneane

45. Cranfield

46. Rashee

47. Ballycor

48. Antrim

49. Donegore

50. Kilbride

51. Grange of Doagh

52. Grange of Nilteen

53. Island Magee

54. Inver

55. Raloo

56. Glynn

57. Ballynure

58. Templecorran

59 and 61. Ballylinny

60. Kilroot

56, 62, 63, 64, and 71. Templepatrick (2 pts.)
65. Carnmoney

66. Carrickfergus or St. Nicholas
66. St. Nicholas or Carrickfergus
67. Grange of Muckamore
68 and 69. Killead

70. Ballymartin

72. Shankill (2 pts.)

73. Lambeg (2 pts.)

73A. Drumbeg

74. Belfast

75. Camlin

76. Tullyrusk

71. Glenavy

18. Derryaghy

79. Ballinderry

80. Aghagallon

81. Aghalee

82. Magheragall

83. Magheramesk

84. Blaris




Antrim 65

CIVIL PARISHES OF COUNTY ANTRIM

IIIII
WWWWWWWWWWW




66

Antrim Civil Parishes in Alphabetical Order

Irish Records

Aghagallon: 80
Aghalee: 81
Ahoghill: 29
Antrim: 47
Ardclinis: 18
Armoy: 6
Ballinderry: 79
Ballintoy: 2
Ballyclug: 32
Ballycor: 46
Ballylinny: 58
Ballymartin: 70
Ballymoney: 12
Ballynure: 56
Ballyrashane: 10
Ballyscullion: 39
Ballywillin: 7
Belfast: 74
Billy: 9
Blaris: 84
Camlin: 75
Carncastle: 35
Carnmoney: 65
Carrickfergus or St. Nicholas: 66
Connor: 34
Craigs: 27
Cranfield: 44
Culfeightrin: 4
Derryaghy: 78
Derrykeighan: 11
Donegore: 48
Drumbeg: 73
Drummaul (3 pts.): 41
Dunaghy: 25
Duneane: 43
Dunluce: 8
Finvoy: 20
Glenavy: 77
Glenwhirry: 33
Glynn: 55

Grange of Ballyscullion: 40
Grange of Doagh: 50
Grange of Drumtullagh: 5
Grange of Dundermot: 24
Grange of Inispollen (Layd): 16
Grange of Layd: 5
Grange of Muckamore: 67
Grange of Nilteen: 51
Inver: 53
Island Magee: 52
Kilbride: 49
Killagan: 21
Killead: 68 and 69
Killyglen: 37
Kilraghts: 13
Kilroot: 59
Kilwaughter: 36
Kirkinriola: 28
Lambeg (2 pts.): 72
Larne: 38
Layd: 17
Loughguile: 14
Magheragall: 82
Magheramesk: 83
Newtown Crommelin: 22
Portglenone: 26
Racavan: 31
Raloo: 54
Ramoan: 3
Rasharkan: 23
Rashee: 45
Rathlin: 1
Shankill (2 pts.): 71
Shelvodan Grange: 42
Skerry: 30
St. Nicholas or Carrickfergus: 66
Templecorran: 57
Templepatrick (2 pts.): 56, 62, 63, 64, and 71
Tickmacrevan: 19
Tullyrusk: 76



